

Dr. Jennifer McCormick Superintendent of Public Instruction

Working Together for Student Success

TO:	Indiana State Board of Education
FROM:	Office of Accountability, Indiana Department of Education
RE:	Approval of New Charter School Identification Number Assignments
DATE:	May 29, 2019

Public Law 269-2019 revised Ind. Code § 20-24-3-17 *et seq.* to require the approval of the Indiana State Board of Education (Board) prior to the assignment of a corporation or school identification number to an organizer and charter school granted a charter by an authorizer.

The Indiana Department of Education (Department) has received corporation and school identification number requests for the 2019-2020 school year from the following new charter schools:

- Excel Center Bloomington, Goodwill Education Initiatives, Inc. approved by Indiana Charter School Board
- James and Rosemary Phalen Elementary School, Phalen Leadership Academy approved by Indiana Charter School Board
- KIPP Indy Legacy High, KIPP Indy Public Schools approved by Indianapolis Mayor's Office
- Invent Learning Hub, Invent Learning Hub, Inc. approved by Indianapolis Charter School Board
- Paramount School of Excellence #3, Paramount Schools approved by Indianapolis Charter School Board

The Department recommends the Board approve the assignment of corporation and school identification numbers to the above-referenced charter schools.